Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			энсет	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Alexandria, V	/A 22313-1450					Attorney Docket No	. <u>154706</u>	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5								
[1] [2] [3]	ne of conveying parties: Shinichi TAKA: Hiroki HIRAI Masakuni KASI itional name(s) of convey	ASE		[1] Al T] 1-14,		d address of receiving parties: UTONETWORKS CCHNOLOGIES, LTD. NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, LAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503		
☐ Assig ☐ Secur ☐ Other an assignm 2012, reel	_	ly recorded on August 8		В.	LT 1-14, N YOKK JAPAN [3] SU INI 5-33, K CHUO 541-00	D. NISHISUEHIRO LAICHI-SHI, M MITOMO ELE DUSTRIES, LT KITAHAMA 4-0 KU, OSAKA-1 JAPAN I name(s) & address	CTRIC 'D. CHOME, SHI, OSAKA	
	nt Application No. <u>13/5</u>	Additional numbers atta				.,		
C. Title	of Application: BATTE	ERY CONNECTING A	SSE	MBI	<u>.Y</u>		· ·	
	address of party to whon g document should be ma		6.	Tota	l number o	f applications and pa	atents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Ja</u>	ames A. Oliff	_	7.			Deposit Account No. in the amount of \$40	15-0461 the total fee 0.00.	
Alex Phon	OLIFF & BERRIDG Box 320850 (andria, VA 22320-4850) ne Number: 703-836-640 Number: 703-836-2787	0 00	8.			payment or charge a t number 15-0461.	my underpayment to	
To the bess original de James A.			tion is	s true		eptember 10, 201		

PATENT

REEL: 028976 FRAME: 0575

USPTO

8/29/2012 9:29:19 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

:JAMES A. OLIFF COMPANY:OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

08/28/2012 16:17 FAX 703 836 2787 OLIFF & BERRIDGE

图081

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	PATEUR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pateut and Trademork Off Attorney Docket No. 154786
Please record the attached document, Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	
1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Shinichi TAKASE [2] Hiroki HIRAI [3] Masakuni KASUGAI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Deter B. Execution Date: ALL - 08/06/2012	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: [1] AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN [2] SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN [3] SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 554-0024 JAPAN
	8. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yca ⊠ No
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/581,571 Additional numbers attact C. Title of Application: BATTERY CONNECT	-
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22370-4850 Phone Number: 783-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statesment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James K. Giff, Registration No. 27,075 James Nelson, Registration No. 66,070	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: August 28, 2012

REEL: 028976 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Shinichi TAKASE	(3)	Masakuni KASUGAI				
		(2)	Hiroki HIRAI	(4)					
		paid to	each of the undersigned, each		\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer an				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.							
• •	(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie 510-8503 Japan						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie 510-8503 Japan						
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.						
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
<i>(</i> 11)	Towns.	the ent inventi continu extensi	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) BATTERY CONNECTING ASSEMBLY						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	BATTERT CONNECTING A	SSEMBL1					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 154706						
			ich the undersigned has (have) on date herewith or	executed an appli	cation for patent in the United States of America	a			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	August 6, 2012	······································					
	Application								
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	U.S. application Serial er	13/581,5	571				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 28, 2012						
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and agr identifi	applications for the invention and patents as the Assignation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an application or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an application of the Internation of the Internation and application and application and application and application and application and application of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interest each that this assignment is bit as a possignment is bit as a possignment in the convey the entire interest and the same applications and applications are successful to the same and the same applications and the same applications and the same applications are same as a same applications and the same applications are same as a same application and the same applications and the same applications are same as a same application and the same applications are same as a same application and the same applications are same as a same application and the same applications are same as a same application and the same applications are same as a same application and the same applications are same as a same a	n, and any gnee may test to exect ivision the test to exect on all Converses to perfeted States and from saist herein a anding on they grants	r patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. The all papers necessary in contret of, or any patent or reissue at a gevidence and going forward value all papers and documents at ention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which in patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of dapplication(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exection and his heirs, successors, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	also to execute se- nection with any in poplication based to with such interfer- and perform any ac- ial Property or sin- nay be necessary the U.S. Patent and ignee, as Assigne- cuted, and will no ssigns and legal re- ts, PLC the power	et which may be necessary in connection with nilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters to of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith,	s			
Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, executing the second sec	1ted by th 2012 2012 2012	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Shinichi TAK Shinichi TAK Hiroki HIRAI Masakuni KA	Asserting (SEAL) ASE Was (SEAL) Masakuni Kasugal (SEAL) SUGAI (SEAL)				
If neith			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pul east two witnesses who also sign		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.				
Date			Witness						
Date			Witness _						

PATENT REEL: 028976 FRAME: 0577